Exhibit No. __ (JRS-3)
Docket Nos. UE-060266/UG-060267
Witness: Joelle R. Steward

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION
COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND DOCKET NO. UE-060266
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

DOCKET NO. UG-060267
Complainant,
V.

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.

Respondent.

EXHIBIT TO DIRECT TESTIMONY OF
JOELLE R. STEWARD
STAFF OF

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Summary of GRNA Simulation With and Without Weather Effects

July 25, 2006



Summary of PSE GRNA Simulation
Under PSE Proposed Rates*
With and Without Weather Effects

Residential

With weather (as proposed)
Revenue Adjustment
Percent of Total Revenue**

Without weather
Revenue Adjustment
Percent of Total Revenue**

C&I General (Sch 31)
With weather (as proposed)
Revenue Adjustment
Percent of Total Revenue®*

Without weather
Revenue Adjustment
Percent of Total Revenue**

C&I Heating (Sch 36)
With weather (as proposed)
Revenue Adjustment
Percent of Total Revenue**

Without weather
Revenue Adjustment
Percent of Total Revenue**

*Based on Staff DR 173.
**Based on current gas rate.

2007

2008

Exhibit No. __ (JRS-3)

2009

15,795,430 § 21,236,125 § 17,323,918

2.52%

8,213,161

1.30%

2,487,378

0.55%

(254,555)

-0.05%

547,445

1.16%

(128,410)
-0.27%

3.39%

8,820,615

1.38%

3,512,280

0.78%

42,689

0.01%

853,941

1.77%

(67,902)
-0.14%

2.62%
$ 9,331,917
1.40%
$ 2,174,307
0.46%
$  (146,747)
-0.03%
$ 501,859
1.00%
$  (119,104)
-0.24%

1 of 1



