Exhibit No. ___ (JRS-3) Docket Nos. UE-060266/UG-060267 Witness: Joelle R. Steward

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

v.

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.

Respondent.

DOCKET NO. UE-060266

DOCKET NO. UG-060267

EXHIBIT TO DIRECT TESTIMONY OF JOELLE R. STEWARD

STAFF OF WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Summary of GRNA Simulation With and Without Weather Effects

July 25, 2006

Summary of PSE GRNA Simulation Under PSE Proposed Rates* With and Without Weather Effects

	2007		2008		2009	
Residential With weather (as proposed) Revenue Adjustment Percent of Total Revenue**	\$	15,795,430 2.52%	\$	21,236,125 3.39%	\$	17,323,918 2.62%
Without weather Revenue Adjustment Percent of Total Revenue**	\$	8,213,161 1.30%	\$	8,820,615 1.38%	\$	9,331,917 1.40%
C&I General (Sch 31) With weather (as proposed) Revenue Adjustment Percent of Total Revenue**	\$	2,487,378 0.55%	\$	3,512,280 0.78%	\$	2,174,307 0.46%
Without weather Revenue Adjustment Percent of Total Revenue**	\$	(254,555) -0.05%	\$	42,689 0.01%	\$	(146,747) -0.03%
C&I Heating (Sch 36) With weather (as proposed) Revenue Adjustment Percent of Total Revenue**	\$	547,445 1.16%	\$	853,941 1.77%	\$	501,859 1.00%
Without weather Revenue Adjustment Percent of Total Revenue**	\$	(128,410) -0.27%	\$	(67,902) -0.14%	\$	(119,104) -0.24%

^{*}Based on Staff DR 173.

^{**}Based on current gas rate.